

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.567 of 2026

12

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03	10.04.2026	<p><u>BSB,J</u></p> <p>Sri M.Ratha Kumar, learned counsel representing the learned counsel for the respondent No.1, requested time to file counter.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the amount due is Rs.68,676/-, but the payment has not been made so far in spite of the order dated 16.12.2024.</p> <p>Post on 17.04.2026 for reporting compliance of the order, failing which the respondents shall appear.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u></p> <p>NSM</p>	